Dr. P.K. Vars

4
=

L § v X [0 B Y ¥»
1gher Education, U.P.

1 ' Y { o1 . T) - 'Y Y
FyOVL, Raza .G, College, i{a:nu:‘.q::ir:n‘, U]
: 5%y J U U.
‘ : (Established il":rjb:)!'"c.,,‘r»m“a)t;]‘(.;;;\Iiiu‘,‘ /cle of NAAC)




Human Values and Professional E thics

Editors :

Dr. PK. Varshney

Syad Abdul Wahid Shal
Deepak Kumar Sharma

ISBN : 978-81-943559-8-4

Printed by:
Ocean Publication
Near Hanuman Temple, Miston Ganj,

Rampur (U.P.)-244901
#9045440373

Published by:

Govt. Raza P.G. College

Rampur (U.P.)-244901

(Etsblished 1949, Completed 111 Cycle of NAAC)
Affiliated to M.J.P. Rohilkhand University, Bareilly (U.P.)
Website : WWW.grpgerampur.com



S.No.

Topic/Author

Pg. No.

30.

31.

32.

33.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45'

CRUCIFICATION OF INDIAN CONSTITUTION:
EMERGENCE OF CRISIS TOWARDS
CLASHES OF CIVILIZATION

Md. Matin Arif and Dr. Santosh Arora

OUR PAST AND HUMAN VALUES
Dr. Dinesh Singi

PSYCHOLOGY AND HUMAN VALUES
Dr. Reeti Chaulan

ROLE OF WELFARE SCHEMES FOR HUMAN
DEVELOPMENT IN INDIA

Dr. M.P.S. Yadav

WELFARE ECONOMICS AND HUMAN VALUES
Mrs. Luxmi Mishra and Dr. Mohan Lal Arya

WELFARE ECONOMICS AND HUMAN VALUES
Rajni Sharma

ECONOMIC WELFARE AND SOCIAL VALUES
Ritu Pahwa

A REVIEW ON ETHICAL ISSUES IN
CHEMICAL RESEARCH

Alka Chaudhary

YOGA PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND HUMAN
VALUES

Monika

INCULCATION OF HUMAN VALUES: YOGA A
PERFECT MEANS

Mohammad Sharique

YOGA IN HEALTH AND HUMAN VALUE
EDUCATION
Dr. Kumudlata Singh and Vivekanand Singh

INDIAN CULTURE AND HUMAN VALUES
Hemlata

HUMAN VALUES IN INDIAN CULTURE
Dr. Priyanka Verma

INDIAN CULTURE AND HUMAN VALUES
Smt. Sushma

POETS ARE THE UNACKNOWLEDGED
LEGISLATORS OF MANKIND
Dr. Reshma Perveen

LITERATURE AND HUMAN VALUES
Dr. Manisha Mittal

207

211

214

226

237

247

253

264

273

276

282

287

292

298

309

312

vil

-l I—




v

JELFARE ECONOMICS AND HUMAN

yALUES
«mi Mishra and Dr. Mohan Lal Arya

scholar, *Associate Professor, Department of Education,
Moradabad (U.P.)

Mrs. LU
chse’a"cl !

IFTM University,

nomic growth has become the secular religion of advancing

Eco industrial societies.

__Daniel Bell, The Cultural Contradictions of Capitalism

value and welfare state attitudes

The relationship between human values and welfare state
Jttitudes across national contexts. Durir!g the post World War II
era, the welfare state has become an, if not the most, influential
institutional entity promoting equality and providing social security
to protect people from risks due to unequal life chances, old age,
sickness, unemployment, and poverty. Studying attitudes towards
the welfare state and its correlates givesimportant insight into
prevailing sentiments in society. It tells us something about its general
social and moral character, the state of democracy, and prevailing
views on distribution and justice. It also gives important clues to the
limitations and opportunities for future welfare state development
in terms of possible policy directions and what social conditions might
follow. To date, there is an abundance of studies focusing on how a
wide range of factors influences welfare state attitudes. However, as
noted by Feldman (1988:416), “Although much can be learned from
studying the determinants of specific attitudes and preferences it is of
particular interest to uncover the underlying principles that lend
me - degree  of consistency and meaningfulness to public
OPinion”. Despite this, not many comparative studies focus on the
nore fundamental value orientations and abstract principles that
::]Ei :ssumed to unde'rlie .welt?are sfate attitude fo'rmation.'This thesis
Vallec make a COHtl‘lb}lthH in this regard by mtn:oducmg human

% 1nto the comparative study of welfare state attitudes.
Serve asvalll?s. are fundamental human 'motiv:fltions that
Virtually 1 Buiding Principles in people’s lives, in relation to which
2 Centra?s:)ws of social life can be evaluated. Therefore, it should
Values. ask in the social sciences to assess the influence of
AMitudes towards such basic societal institutions  as

237

B




