

# Human Values and Professional Ethics

### **Editors**:

Dr. P.K. Varshney Syad Abdul Wahid Shah Deepak Kumar Sharma



Dept. of Higher Education, U.P.



Govt. Raza P.G. College, Rampur, U.P. (Established 1949, Completed III Cycle of NAAC)

## Human Values and Professional Ethics

Editors:

Dr. P.K. Varshney Syad Abdul Wahid Shah Deepak Kumar Sharma

ISBN: 978-81-943559-8-4

Printed by:
Ocean Publication
Near Hanuman Temple, Miston Ganj,
Rampur (U.P.)-244901
#9045440373

Published by:
Govt. Raza P.G. College
Rampur (U.P.)-244901
(Etsblished 1949, Completed III Cycle of NAAC)
Affiliated to M.J.P. Rohilkhand University, Bareilly (U.P.)
Website: www.grpgcrampur.com

S.No.	Topic/Author	Pg. No.
30.	CRUCIFICATION OF INDIAN CONSTITUTION: EMERGENCE OF CRISIS TOWARDS CLASHES OF CIVILIZATION Md. Matin Arif and Dr. Santosh Arora	207
31.	OUR PAST AND HUMAN VALUES  Dr. Dinesh Singh	211
32.	PSYCHOLOGY AND HUMAN VALUES Dr. Reeti Chauhan	214
33.	ROLE OF WELFARE SCHEMES FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT IN INDIA Dr. M.P.S. Yadav	226
34	WELFARE ECONOMICS AND HUMAN VALUES  Mrs. Luxmi Mishra and Dr. Mohan Lal Arya	237
35.	WELFARE ECONOMICS AND HUMAN VALUES Rajni Sharma	247
36.	ECONOMIC WELFARE AND SOCIAL VALUES Ritu Pahwa	253
37.	A REVIEW ON ETHICAL ISSUES IN CHEMICAL RESEARCH Alka Chaudhary	264
38.	YOGA PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND HUMAN VALUES  Monika	273
39.	INCULCATION OF HUMAN VALUES: YOGA A PERFECT MEANS  Mohammad Sharique	276
40.	YOGA IN HEALTH AND HUMAN VALUE EDUCATION Dr. Kumudlata Singh and Vivekanand Singh	282
41.	INDIAN CULTURE AND HUMAN VALUES Hemlata	287
42.	HUMAN VALUES IN INDIAN CULTURE  Dr. Priyanka Verma	292
43.	INDIAN CULTURE AND HUMAN VALUES Smt. Sushma	298
44.	POETS ARE THE UNACKNOWLEDGED LEGISLATORS OF MANKIND Dr. Reshma Perveen	309
45.	LITERATURE AND HUMAN VALUES  Dr. Manisha Mittal	312

# WELFARE ECONOMICS AND HUMAN VALUES

Mrs. Luxmi Mishra and Dr. Mohan Lal Arya Mrs. Lus. Moradabad (II D) IFTM University, Moradabad (U.P.)

Economic growth has become the secular religion of advancing industrial societies.

\_Daniel Bell, The Cultural Contradictions of Capitalism

### Value and welfare state attitudes

The relationship between human values and welfare state attitudes across national contexts. During the post World War II era, the welfare state has become an, if not the most, influential institutional entity promoting equality and providing social security to protect people from risks due to unequal life chances, old age, sickness, unemployment, and poverty. Studying attitudes towards the welfare state and its correlates gives important insight into prevailing sentiments in society. It tells us something about its general social and moral character, the state of democracy, and prevailing views on distribution and justice. It also gives important clues to the limitations and opportunities for future welfare state development in terms of possible policy directions and what social conditions might follow. To date, there is an abundance of studies focusing on how a wide range of factors influences welfare state attitudes. However, as noted by Feldman (1988:416), "Although much can be learned from studying the determinants of specific attitudes and preferences it is of particular interest to uncover the underlying principles that lend some degree of consistency and meaningfulness to public opinion". Despite this, not many comparative studies focus on the more fundamental value orientations and abstract principles that can be assumed to underlie welfare state attitude formation. This thesis aims to make a contribution in this regard by introducing human values into the comparative study of welfare state attitudes.

Values are fundamental human motivations serve as guiding principles in people's lives, in relation to which virtually all aspects of social life can be evaluated. Therefore, it should be a central task in the social sciences to assess the influence of values on attitudes towards such basic societal institutions